
Market Report for the Week of September 23, 2024

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 406,424,923,873 208,723,964 8.49 % 2.00 3300

Topix100 243,319,157,472 53,356,425 9.68 % 0.73 99

Nikkei 225 302,474,046,768 73,590,950 9.27 % 0.79 225

TopixMid400 82,384,668,248 28,428,125 6.64 % 1.20 393

Small & Others 28,869,355,910 27,647,675 6.64 % 5.85 1558

Non Topix 13,278,114,850 44,583,875 6.55 % 14.84 1020

ETFs & REITs 38,573,627,393 54,707,864 9.79 % 6.52 231

Prime 352,879,825,925 98,943,875 8.48 % 1.16 1632

Standard 7,526,762,810 35,946,975 8.16 % 18.95 1000

Growth 7,444,707,745 19,125,250 5.38 % 11.19 438

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 224,272,534,820 14.48% 0.48

7011 MHI 107,876,286,760 13.92% 1.03

6146 DISCO 100,021,659,500 13.61% 0.54

8035 TKOELCN 80,990,529,120 11.42% 0.52

1570 NFNKLV 78,932,390,384 9.30% 0.87

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 222,052,330 86.75% 647.47

8890 RAYSUM 5,473,414,700 51.69% 7.50

6740 JDI 298,803,930 46.06% 207.81

9055 ALPSLOG 393,599,200 36.51% 5.23

1357 NFNKDOUB 17,340,952,421 33.02% 38.14

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 222,052,330 86.75% 647.47

6740 JDI 298,803,930 46.06% 207.81

2134 KITAHAMA 1,044,824,010 27.15% 147.44

6993 DAIKOKYA 148,870,850 18.26% 145.12

8894 REVOLUTI 994,964,080 21.66% 118.96

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1357 NFNKDOUB 17,340,952,421 33.02% 45,298,047

6920 LASRTEC 224,272,534,820 14.48% 9,389,750

8894 REVOLUTI 994,964,080 21.66% 9,333,400

7011 MHI 107,876,286,760 13.92% 9,245,630

2134 KITAHAMA 1,044,824,010 27.15% 8,548,300

I Analysis is based on Japannext and LSEG data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 224,272,534,820 14.48% 0.48

7011 MHI 107,876,286,760 13.92% 1.03

6146 DISCO 100,021,659,500 13.61% 0.54

8035 TKOELCN 80,990,529,120 11.42% 0.52

6857 ADVNTST 40,591,207,740 9.81% 0.64

9984 SOFTBNKG 38,605,112,660 11.36% 0.46

7203 TOYOTA 30,266,715,160 10.23% 0.81

8306 MUFG 22,822,791,880 7.98% 1.28

9983 FASTRET 21,761,716,390 7.41% 0.49

6501 HITACHI 20,421,731,340 8.70% 0.79

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7012 KHI 30,142,067,340 12.91% 0.75

7013 IHI 28,584,493,420 14.51% 0.67

5803 FUJIKRA 26,569,645,450 13.68% 0.92

4385 MERCARI 23,336,021,830 15.09% 1.02

6526 SOCIONXT 15,225,925,610 13.88% 0.98

9104 MTI-OSK 14,539,414,650 8.35% 0.73

9107 K-LINE 10,547,008,400 10.81% 1.14

7735 SCREEN 7,844,089,570 8.62% 1.81

3697 SHIFT 5,691,243,250 11.52% 2.94

1911 SMI-FOR 5,446,740,150 8.60% 1.13

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3778 SAKURA 18,437,158,950 8.16% 3.51

6315 TOWA 4,771,090,680 7.96% 4.32

3498 KASUMIGA 3,770,376,000 6.40% 3.75

6525 KOKUSAI 3,706,299,100 7.21% 4.59

7003 MTI E&S 2,365,742,470 7.82% 2.55

6871 MICRONI 2,250,976,400 8.77% 4.51

7581 SAIZERY 1,446,081,700 8.63% 5.69

7014 NAMURA 1,186,043,790 6.59% 2.06

3110 NITTOBO 1,044,712,400 8.28% 5.75

5344 MARUWA 963,013,500 6.73% 6.83

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8890 RAYSUM 5,473,414,700 51.69% 7.50

5595 IQPS 3,745,853,440 4.97% 1.72

4592 SANBIO 1,764,525,270 4.92% 4.02

7776 CELLSEED 1,569,167,760 10.17% 3.72

6227 AIMECHAT 1,376,294,320 5.95% 3.69

4894 CUORIPS 1,239,956,700 5.52% 5.98

2134 KITAHAMA 1,044,824,010 27.15% 147.44

4597 SOLASIA 1,005,730,610 24.00% 72.03

8894 REVOLUTI 994,964,080 21.66% 118.96

3993 PKSHA 958,220,700 8.37% 5.99

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 78,932,390,384 9.30% 0.87

1357 NFNKDOUB 17,340,952,421 33.02% 38.14

1360 NKBEAR-2 10,358,949,636 15.13% 3.25

1579 225 BULL 7,693,806,574 15.87% 3.52

1459 RK 225DI 5,556,197,260 15.92% 8.60

1458 RK 225LV 4,886,058,881 8.96% 2.03

1321 NFNK225 4,402,522,550 5.43% 1.43

1306 NFTOPIX 1,561,202,669 7.51% 0.52

1329 IS225 1,187,509,365 12.46% 1.60

1540 JPP GLD 1,182,984,642 12.62% 1.25

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 224,272,534,820 14.48% 0.48

7011 MHI 107,876,286,760 13.92% 1.03

6146 DISCO 100,021,659,500 13.61% 0.54

8035 TKOELCN 80,990,529,120 11.42% 0.52

6857 ADVNTST 40,591,207,740 9.81% 0.64

9984 SOFTBNKG 38,605,112,660 11.36% 0.46

7203 TOYOTA 30,266,715,160 10.23% 0.81

7012 KHI 30,142,067,340 12.91% 0.75

7013 IHI 28,584,493,420 14.51% 0.67

5803 FUJIKRA 26,569,645,450 13.68% 0.92

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8890 RAYSUM 5,473,414,700 51.69% 7.50

6227 AIMECHAT 1,376,294,320 5.95% 3.69

7014 NAMURA 1,186,043,790 6.59% 2.06

2134 KITAHAMA 1,044,824,010 27.15% 147.44

8894 REVOLUTI 994,964,080 21.66% 118.96

2702 MCDNALD 888,040,400 11.41% 4.56

7163 SBISUMIS 875,993,940 5.29% 1.64

6324 HARMONC 713,490,790 7.82% 7.04

4716 ORACLEJ 644,194,150 4.31% 2.98

4107 ISECHEM 455,176,800 5.98% 4.41

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5595 IQPS 3,745,853,440 4.97% 1.72

4592 SANBIO 1,764,525,270 4.92% 4.02

7776 CELLSEED 1,569,167,760 10.17% 3.72

4894 CUORIPS 1,239,956,700 5.52% 5.98

4597 SOLASIA 1,005,730,610 24.00% 72.03

3793 DRECOM 909,697,590 9.44% 5.04

2160 GNI 900,089,020 4.60% 3.33

3692 FFRI 880,065,810 4.61% 3.49

215A TIMEE 815,884,360 3.30% 2.53

186A ASTROSCA 681,266,370 2.12% 3.36
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 14.48% 224,272,534,820 0.48

7011 MHI 13.92% 107,876,286,760 1.03

6146 DISCO 13.61% 100,021,659,500 0.54

8035 TKOELCN 11.42% 80,990,529,120 0.52

9984 SOFTBNKG 11.36% 38,605,112,660 0.46

7203 TOYOTA 10.23% 30,266,715,160 0.81

6857 ADVNTST 9.81% 40,591,207,740 0.64

9843 NITORIHD 9.62% 6,385,202,410 1.19

8766 TOKIOMAR 9.48% 8,064,461,460 0.82

9101 NYKLINE 9.47% 13,486,377,710 0.73

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4385 MERCARI 15.09% 23,336,021,830 1.02

7013 IHI 14.51% 28,584,493,420 0.67

6526 SOCIONXT 13.88% 15,225,925,610 0.98

5803 FUJIKRA 13.68% 26,569,645,450 0.92

9509 HKD-PWR 13.01% 4,084,300,410 2.51

7012 KHI 12.91% 30,142,067,340 0.75

3697 SHIFT 11.52% 5,691,243,250 2.94

9107 K-LINE 10.81% 10,547,008,400 1.14

2432 DENA 8.83% 738,498,290 2.20

1605 INPEX 8.72% 5,415,161,760 1.17

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 86.75% 222,052,330 647.47

6740 JDI 46.06% 298,803,930 207.81

9055 ALPSLOG 36.51% 393,599,200 5.23

9068 MARZN S 28.55% 218,579,200 7.95

9675 JOBANKO 14.31% 202,812,590 1.90

2980 SREHD 13.25% 245,243,200 5.40

1980 DAI-DAN 12.19% 392,384,670 6.12

5393 NICHIAS 11.93% 445,123,400 6.47

3446 JTECCORP 11.75% 106,290,850 6.72

8346 TOHO BK 11.38% 184,390,960 13.06

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8890 RAYSUM 51.69% 5,473,414,700 7.50

2134 KITAHAMA 27.15% 1,044,824,010 147.44

4597 SOLASIA 24.00% 1,005,730,610 72.03

3261 GRANDES 22.62% 263,791,350 6.01

8894 REVOLUTI 21.66% 994,964,080 118.96

4564 OTS 21.58% 153,683,730 93.50

6993 DAIKOKYA 18.26% 148,870,850 145.12

4563 ANGES 16.54% 478,620,120 47.56

4883 MODALIS 14.37% 537,061,010 29.91

4477 BASE 13.72% 155,242,960 12.03

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1357 NFNKDOUB 33.02% 17,340,952,421 38.14

2621 IS20YUS 18.44% 1,126,681,173 2.08

1571 NFNKIV 17.60% 464,913,692 7.89

1580 225 BEAR 15.94% 292,336,746 1.90

1459 RK 225DI 15.92% 5,556,197,260 8.60

1579 225 BULL 15.87% 7,693,806,574 3.52

3279 API 15.15% 447,351,850 4.05

1360 NKBEAR-2 15.13% 10,358,949,636 3.25

8976 DAIWAOF 14.19% 176,822,600 5.43

3471 MITSUILP 14.08% 383,614,500 3.78

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6740 JDI 46.06% 298,803,930 207.81

9055 ALPSLOG 36.51% 393,599,200 5.23

9068 MARZN S 28.55% 218,579,200 7.95

4385 MERCARI 15.09% 23,336,021,830 1.02

7013 IHI 14.51% 28,584,493,420 0.67

6920 LASRTEC 14.48% 224,272,534,820 0.48

7011 MHI 13.92% 107,876,286,760 1.03

6526 SOCIONXT 13.88% 15,225,925,610 0.98

5803 FUJIKRA 13.68% 26,569,645,450 0.92

6146 DISCO 13.61% 100,021,659,500 0.54

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 86.75% 222,052,330 647.47

8890 RAYSUM 51.69% 5,473,414,700 7.50

2134 KITAHAMA 27.15% 1,044,824,010 147.44

8894 REVOLUTI 21.66% 994,964,080 118.96

6993 DAIKOKYA 18.26% 148,870,850 145.12

9675 JOBANKO 14.31% 202,812,590 1.90

2782 SERIA 11.52% 341,391,200 4.77

2702 MCDNALD 11.41% 888,040,400 4.56

6627 TERA PRO 10.42% 159,486,500 7.86

3053 PEPPER 10.38% 110,981,590 14.28

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4597 SOLASIA 24.00% 1,005,730,610 72.03

3261 GRANDES 22.62% 263,791,350 6.01

4564 OTS 21.58% 153,683,730 93.50

4563 ANGES 16.54% 478,620,120 47.56

4883 MODALIS 14.37% 537,061,010 29.91

4477 BASE 13.72% 155,242,960 12.03

4413 BAUDROIE 12.68% 110,731,700 9.71

2586 FRUTA 12.05% 519,833,100 21.41

4583 CHIOME 11.39% 342,813,870 20.40

4893 NOILE-IM 10.54% 643,120,050 10.27
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 9.14 3,409,930,690 4.07%

7201 NISSAN 2.62 2,982,687,320 4.70%

4689 LY CORP 2.43 302,861,310 2.22%

6273 SMC 1.97 6,674,166,800 8.73%

3407 ASA-KSI 1.93 814,079,040 6.07%

2413 M3 1.73 2,158,636,710 9.43%

8308 RESONA 1.73 1,848,191,330 3.24%

9735 SECOM 1.51 450,414,580 3.10%

5020 ENEOS 1.51 765,357,680 2.49%

6752 PANASNIC 1.45 1,706,397,090 5.14%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8279 YAOKO 4.39 110,019,930 5.93%

8410 SEVEN BK 3.58 194,876,570 2.49%

9435 HIKARIT 3.55 360,864,800 4.10%

4716 ORACLEJ 2.98 644,194,150 4.31%

3697 SHIFT 2.94 5,691,243,250 11.52%

6707 SANKEN 2.87 265,176,630 5.79%

7211 MMC 2.74 309,433,610 2.18%

6806 HIROSE 2.67 297,933,250 5.21%

8111 GOLDWIN 2.65 169,965,540 5.25%

9831 YAMADAHD 2.63 124,475,670 2.51%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 647.47 222,052,330 86.75%

6740 JDI 207.81 298,803,930 46.06%

2353 NP-PARK 16.31 116,887,280 8.95%

3053 PEPPER 14.28 110,981,590 10.38%

8346 TOHO BK 13.06 184,390,960 11.38%

8714 SENSHUIK 11.64 211,851,310 10.84%

8515 AIFUL 11.25 169,059,530 8.63%

8524 NORTHPBK 10.85 280,226,380 10.32%

2492 INFOMART 10.74 105,153,210 7.43%

6552 GAMEWITH 10.38 228,286,230 3.29%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2134 KITAHAMA 147.44 1,044,824,010 27.15%

6993 DAIKOKYA 145.12 148,870,850 18.26%

8894 REVOLUTI 118.96 994,964,080 21.66%

4564 OTS 93.50 153,683,730 21.58%

4597 SOLASIA 72.03 1,005,730,610 24.00%

4563 ANGES 47.56 478,620,120 16.54%

245A INGS 38.20 112,703,110 1.10%

4883 MODALIS 29.91 537,061,010 14.37%

7077 ALINK 27.44 136,757,010 4.39%

2586 FRUTA 21.41 519,833,100 12.05%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1357 NFNKDOUB 38.14 17,340,952,421 33.02%

1655 ISS&P500 16.87 217,428,200 6.23%

1366 IF 225DI 12.93 343,223,505 8.39%

1459 RK 225DI 8.60 5,556,197,260 15.92%

1571 NFNKIV 7.89 464,913,692 17.60%

3296 NP REIT 5.54 136,331,300 10.34%

8976 DAIWAOF 5.43 176,822,600 14.19%

3282 COMFORIA 5.28 218,244,150 12.60%

8955 JPN-PRI 4.73 273,137,100 10.61%

8963 INV 4.58 512,516,400 11.15%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 207.81 298,803,930 46.06%

2353 NP-PARK 16.31 116,887,280 8.95%

8346 TOHO BK 13.06 184,390,960 11.38%

8714 SENSHUIK 11.64 211,851,310 10.84%

8515 AIFUL 11.25 169,059,530 8.63%

8524 NORTHPBK 10.85 280,226,380 10.32%

2492 INFOMART 10.74 105,153,210 7.43%

9432 NTT 9.14 3,409,930,690 4.07%

7383 NETPROHD 9.05 195,093,030 8.13%

2317 SYSTENA 8.94 145,009,430 7.29%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 647.47 222,052,330 86.75%

2134 KITAHAMA 147.44 1,044,824,010 27.15%

6993 DAIKOKYA 145.12 148,870,850 18.26%

8894 REVOLUTI 118.96 994,964,080 21.66%

3053 PEPPER 14.28 110,981,590 10.38%

3776 BB-TOWER 10.86 109,152,590 8.21%

6552 GAMEWITH 10.38 228,286,230 3.29%

6366 CHIYODA 9.35 152,479,500 8.11%

6777 SANTECHD 8.85 122,599,700 7.82%

6016 JPNENGIN 8.63 144,487,350 5.71%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4564 OTS 93.50 153,683,730 21.58%

4597 SOLASIA 72.03 1,005,730,610 24.00%

4563 ANGES 47.56 478,620,120 16.54%

245A INGS 38.20 112,703,110 1.10%

4883 MODALIS 29.91 537,061,010 14.37%

7077 ALINK 27.44 136,757,010 4.39%

2586 FRUTA 21.41 519,833,100 12.05%

4583 CHIOME 20.40 342,813,870 11.39%

4477 BASE 12.03 155,242,960 13.72%

4393 BOI 11.37 343,697,900 10.50%
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